QRO g W N =

W LW N M NMNMMNMNNMNMRMOMN 2D O @& A A A Qa2
%83%gggﬁfgéo@m\lmmhwM—\oc.ooo-qoacn-p-wm-xoco

Introduced September 28, 2010, by
Councilman Hicks, seconded by
Councilman Cusimano, (by request of
Administration)
RESOLUTION R10-29
A resolution authorizing the Mayor of the City of Slidell to execute
Supplemental Agreement No. 1 for the Kensington to John Slidell Park Multi-Use Path
project bearing Federal Project Aid Number ENH-5208(513) and Louisiana Department of
Transportation and Development (DOTD) Project Number 744-52-0040.
WHEREAS, the Slidell City Council is required by DOTD to authorize the
Mayor to execute the agreement relating to the project; and
WHEREAS, the DOTD and the City previously entered into an Agreement
dated January 6, 2010, for the Kensington to John Slidell Park Multi-Use Path, and now
wish to amend the Original Agreement to increase the funding amount to $733,000.00;
and
WHEREAS, the DOTD and the City are mutually agreeable to the changes in
the implementation of this Project and desires to cooperate with each other as hereinafter
provided.
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Slidell City Council in legal
session convened that Mayor Freddy Drennan is authorized to execute the Agreement
between the City of Slidell and the Louisiana Depariment of Transportation and

Development for the Kensington to John Slidell Park Multi-Use Path project bearing

Federal Project Aid Number ENH-5208(513) and DOTD Project Number 744-52-0040.



L S N . S Y
BGOMN-_2O0 OO0 RGN

GO WG W W NN NN DNDMNDNMNMNN=S =S =S .

RESOLUTION R10-29
PAGE 2

ADOPTED this 28th day of September, 2010.

Vo 1d

President of the Council
Councilman, District A

omo P Qoimes

Thomas P. Reeves
Council Administrator



